PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/24/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MedaSonics, Inc.	10/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Cooper Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6140 Stoneridge Mall Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 590	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5630418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-238-8610

Email: nowak@clm.com

Correspondent Name: Keith D. Nowak

Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street

Address Line 2: Carter Ledyard & Milburn LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COO19.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith D. Nowak

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0195

500402405

00 0**7**\$ H:





State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 4 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

SP 06 99734

DO 88 0 0 5 0

Dearun re OCT 22400

in the office the George of taky mut of the Stafe action

The First tate

HARR I E T SMI T H, STIENCRES TO ARRY OF S T A THE EO E FT HE D E LA W, ARE ERBO HC Y FYE R RE HE D T A UNE S A C TO PRIE CANT D OF THE CERWING WESTH, TATE OWN TOCH MERGES

'ME D AS O N I C'S, I NFCO. RNI A CREL RA I CAN C O W I T H AND "I NT O ENTHEC OF MORE AN 'T NICE S NAMED B T HE "THE C OP ER C OMP, AN I E' \$ IN GA.T I AO COORREG CANI Z EIN AND

EXISTING UNDER **T** 班底 LA N SO D DE LA WARETE AS RE CE I AND FILEND ST HO IFF I CE T- HE TWEN ATY F OCURT, H A . ODF. 0 :

2007 AT 10. 246 MO CLOCK

Ŀ

1 1

A FILED COPYCEDETTIHFIISCATE HAS BEEN FORWARDE! NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECERDSER O DE

0 8 83 82 1 0711476

á nr Sine tth, dtátő irvn Sec reotaStft ea A UT HE NT I CATION . 610033

D A TE -. -170 2 4 0

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 10/24/2007 FILED 10:26 AM 10/24/2007 SRV 071147652 - 0888132 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

MEDASONICS, INC.

(a California corporation)

into

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The Cooper Companies, Inc. hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation", is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of stock of MedaSonics, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of California.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of MedaSonics, Inc. permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
 - 4. The Corporation hereby merges MedaSonics, Inc. into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on October 18, 2007 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said MedaSonics, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that MedaSonics, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that, upon the effective time of the Merger, all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of MedaSonics, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by MedaSonics, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of MedaSonics, Inc.

RESOLVED that to consummate the Merger, the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute and file and record the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and any other documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of California, and by the laws of any other state that are applicable to the Merger and to perform all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of MedaSonics, Inc. and of this Corporation and within such other state to effectuate the Merger.

RESOLVED that the effective time of the Merger shall be October 24, 2007

[Signature Page Follows]

6236083.1

Executed on October 24, 2007

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC.

By: /s/ Carol Kaufman

Carol Kaufman, Sr. Vice President, Legal Affairs, Secretary & CAO



6236083 1

De laware PAEG 1

The Firstatte

I, HARR I E T SMI TSHO, OR IENSCORE T AR YTEO D FS T SEE A TE O F

D E LARREN, DO REEB Y C E RHE IAFY TEA DE HI AS TOR OEO CORE

C OYP O F TCHEER T I F I CWRETES 9, INSPOI C H MER G E S .

'ME ADS ON I CS',' A NCCALOIRNY I A CORPNORATIO

WITH AND 'IT MET OF OR O OP CE MP AN II NE CS. UNT THEE BNAME F
"T HEC OO P E MP AN OI, E NS C", I A CRAO TRPI OO N O R GAMD I Z E D

EX I S TUNNO CE R LIA HN ES O F TIME OS FILAD ME ARE AS E RE VE D

AN D F I L NE DT H EFF SI CO E TENEH NE T YUR FT CH D A Y OB E, RO CAT OD

2 O P AT 1 O .'C2 16 O OC NK . A .

A FILE OD PY HOLFSTCEER CTAL HASENBEEORDW AND ETHE
NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0888132 8100M 071147652



Darriet Smila Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 6100336

DATE: 10-24-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 10/24/2007 FILED 10:26 AM 10/24/2007 SRV 071147652 - 0888132 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

MEDASONICS, INC.

(a California corporation)

into

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The Cooper Companies, Inc. hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation", is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of stock of MedaSonics, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of California.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of MedaSonics, Inc. permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
 - 4. The Corporation hereby merges MedaSonics, Inc. into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on October 18, 2007 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said MedaSonics, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that MedaSonics, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that, upon the effective time of the Merger, all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of MedaSonics, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by MedaSonics, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of MedaSonics, Inc.

RESOLVED that to consummate the Merger, the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute and file and record the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and any other documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of California, and by the laws of any other state that are applicable to the Merger and to perform all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of MedaSonics, Inc. and of this Corporation and within such other state to effectuate the Merger.

RESOLVED that the effective time of the Merger shall be October 24, 2007.

[Signature Page Follows]

6236083.1

Executed on October 24, 2007

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC.

By: /s/ Carol Kaufman

Carol Kaufman, Sr. Vice President, Legal

Affairs, Secretary & CAO

6236083.1

RECORDED: 11/20/2007